Setzliste Bezirksoberliga Luftgewehr 2013 Gruppe 1

Wiefelstede |
Sassen Miriam
Rohde Carsten
Tonjes Burghard
Peper Glnther
Groen Alexander
Trepiak Frank

Bosel |

Behrens Heidi
Crone Martina
Vogelsang Maria
Vahle Daniel
Behrens Katja

Visbek

Seeger Jutta
Zurwellen Franz
Tholking Andreas
Kallage Michael
Tholking Katharina

Holdorf

Thole Michael
Baumann Franziska
Reglin Wladislaw

gr. Kamphake Judith
Landwehr Uwe
Schwarte Melanie
Bocklage Hendrik
Volkerding Inga

Langenberg
Buntrock Pascal
Harfst Andrea
Kunst Martin
Aichele Julian
Heinecke Ronja
Steffgen Jan
Drieling Uwe
Strodthoff Werner
von Minden Jan
Osterloh Dirk
Banke Anja
Mehldau Andreas

far den Wettkampf am 13.01.2013

2012

380,14
375,57
378,29
374,29
375,00
371,29

377,14
379,29
366,57
368,57
371,57

382,33
372,00
367,00
369,00
358,86

378,57
373,50
365,57
370,50
360,67
375,25
351,00
354,75

376,71
371,83
370,00
362,17
369,40
362,17
346,00
343,00
341,00
331,00

340,00

1.

380
371
372
367
372

379
371
369
369
361

385
378
372
367
363

384
379
361
362

347

374

371
359

362

335

Stand: 05.01.2013

371

378
366
365
363

380
376
376
363
376

376
368
365
364
346

381
379
367
362
359

369

364

372
367

330

3.

376
372
379
376
368

381
374
367
374
366

381
368
361
360
360

377
371
369
369
369

375
369
374

366

345

4.

381
381
375
370

359

377
377
378
368
359

382
381
370
366
353

377
379
374
369
363

376

375
371

371

339

5.

383
378
372

363
375

373
380
363
363
364

382
382
363
363
362

378

373

363
356

322
379
373
374
376

365

379
370
366
375

362

375
384
376
376
375

388
383
367
364
357

378

371

347
352

325

368

374

376

364
356

7.

Durchschnitt

378,33
374,40
373,67
370,80
367,00
364,75

377,50
377,00
371,50
368,83
366,83

382,33
376,67
366,33
364,00
356,83

379,17
377,00
369,17
365,50
360,20
354,00
351,00
331,33

373,50
372,00
371,60
370,50
367,33
364,20
346,00
343,00
341,00
340,00
339,00
330,00
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Setzliste Bezirksoberliga Luftgewehr 2013 Gruppe 1

Tell Scheps |
Oltmer Tina
Harms Bernd
Bising Marieke
Joost Renke
Siems Klaus

de Haan Heinz
Grambart Gerrit
von Ohlen Karin
Muller Wolfgang
von Ohlen Barbel

Hahn Il

Wiggers Tim
Buss-Schubert Monika
Kohlwes Dieter
Kersting Ralf

Wilken Axel

Wilken Katja
Maschmann Thomas

Stoppelmarkt Il
Konle Stephanie
Breuer Thomas
Block Oliver
Dasenbrock Arno
Themann Jirgen
Schwinefot Stephan
Kihling Sebastian
Blettrup Nicole

far den Wettkampf am 13.01.2013

2012

380,00
364,86
357,50
360,33
360,67
358,33
345,00
354,75
346,00
353,43

364,57
373,43
355,00
351,00
363,60
337,00

363,50
371,00
365,43
370,88
360,43
352,71
352,00
362,50

1.

382
361

363
352

342

369
370

359
357
352

367
366
358
359

362

Stand: 05.01.2013

383
359

356

348

339

360

365

362
363

283

375

372

353

369
370

3.

382
361
367
351

348

367
361
358
355
359

372
372
361
371

351

4.

386
369
355

357
350

374
358
353
352
360

384
366
365
365

368

5.

385
358
364
368
351

358
361
357
359
351

375
371

361
367

352

386
365
361
358

350

376
371
366
355
349

382

365
363
352
359

7.

Durchschnitt

384,00
362,17
361,75
358,25
357,00
352,33
350,00
349,00
342,00
339,00

367,33
364,33
358,50
357,00
356,50
352,00
283,00

377,33
374,75
367,00
363,83
363,83
363,40
359,00
358,25
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Setzliste Bezirksoberliga Luftgewehr 2013 Gruppe 2

Godensholt
Hasselder Jara
Licht Kendra
Janfen Uwe
Briintjen Eike
Bruns Christina
Siemer Janina
Siemer Marion
Bolts Arne
Brintjen Romke
Kuper Andrea
Deeken Alexander

Hahn Il

Menke Sandra
von Kampen Olaf
Kohlwes Lena
Bolte Hannelore
Gerdes Renate
Oly Sandra
Lankenau Markus

Tell Wechloy |
Nather Ann-Katrin
Ochtrop Ann-Katrin
Reiners-Nather Udo
Kettler Jutta
Gerdes Christine
Nather Roswita

Petersfehn |
Sagner Sven
Harbers Jens
Schmidt Elmar
Kaiser Tobias
Hilmer Sascha
Harbers Bianca
Bakenhus Michael
Grube Marcus
Hilmer Gesa

Etzhorn I
Horstmann Anke
Heidorn Susanne
Kihl Tobias
Giersberg Kristof
Strauch Norbert
Conrad Arnold
Dierks Olaf
Poppe Michael

far den Wettkampf am 13.01.2013

2012

384,43
370,00
366,00
370,43

382,14
373,80
364,75
358,50
330,00
330,00

382,14
379,67
374,43
370,14
367,17

340,83

380,86
385,33
373,57
365,67
370,00
363,50

371,67
381,00
374,60
361,75
367,80
361,00
360,00
362,00
337,50

376,86
370,50
372,50
357,43
370,50
364,60
372,50
363,71

1.

380
379
381

368

362

380

376
371
368
358

384

369
358
365
361

367
365

354

354
353

375
361
362

366
366

Stand: 05.01.2013

390
385

372
362

364

386
369

368
370
373

377
365
366

359
366

378
378
375
367
367

386

376
362

368

367

3.

390
388

375
367
375

383
384
368
373
368

368
365
356
362
351

380

377

366

350
316

370
367
368

367
374

4.

392

383
378
374
366

386
381
374

373

343

385

372
365
369
351

380
383
366
354

363

373
367
377

366
364

5.

384
373

379
373
376

385
379
370

378
372

377
376
373
375
366

381
375
382
363

353

374
369
373

366
360

381
370
381
378
365

386
382
372
374
370

377
376
363
373

346

382
361
367
365
357

7.

Durchschnitt

387,20
381,25
381,00
376,50
375,50
370,80
370,50
363,00
358,50
330,00
330,00

384,33
379,00
372,00
371,50
371,17
367,67
343,00

380,00
371,25
368,00
365,40
364,20
355,00

379,75
377,00
369,80
363,40
362,00
358,00
353,00
351,50
316,00

378,00
374,00
368,60
368,20
368,00
368,00
366,25
366,20
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Setzliste Bezirksoberliga Luftgewehr 2013 Gruppe 2

Leuchtenburg IV
Martens Dieter
Qualmann Christin
Meister Jan
Lehmann Niels
Lehmann Karina
Rdben Janis
Moritz Janko
Grund Wilfried
Ro6ben Hans-Dieter
Skeide Thorsten
Rében Tjaard
Dierks Jurgen

Wiefelstede Il
Kuck Rainer

von Lienen Marten
Thien Jochen
Venekamp Selina
Kuck Andre
Steinkamp Kai
Helms Monika
Thien Maren
Wiechmann Angela
Siemen Urte

Wemken sen. Jan-G.

Annenheide
Heuermann Anja
Leuthner Isabel
DuRmann Bianca
Ahrens Marlies
Hoffmann Markus
Osmers Melanie
Schnier Astrid
Dick Desiree
Schnier Christa
Meyer Tobias
Reising Annette
Brackhahn Ingrid

far den Wettkampf am 13.01.2013

2012

377,50
371,50
372,00
373,25
369,25
370,29
366,67
370,00
363,00
363,00
352,00
362,33

370,43
372,00
372,00
369,67
361,80
367,14
360,40

361,60
358,00
364,00

379,80
354,00
362,00
350,00
364,86
354,00
352,00
348,80
360,80
338,50
323,00
359,50

1.

379

372
368
366

371

370

375
354

360
366

364

358
364

330
353

Stand: 05.01.2013

377

377

366

363

353

379

365
362
366
367

363

353

358
357
351

3.

377
362

370
356

360

373

366
375
363

355

360
352

352

346
349

4.

377

373
363
376

367

375

354

351
348
345

364

357
363
344

339

5.

374

374

375

358

363

368

365
366

356
348

359
368

344
357
333

350
357

360

360

356

374

368
361

360
345

377

368
357

347

344

7.

Durchschnitt

377,50
377,00
373,80
373,25
369,25
368,60
365,83
364,50
364,25
363,00
362,33
356,00

373,17
372,00
372,00
369,67
368,67
363,40
363,00
362,00
358,60
354,83
345,00

377,00
363,50
362,00
361,25
359,67
354,00
352,00
351,50
350,60
346,00
344,00
339,00
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Setzliste Bezirksliga Luftgewehr 2013 Gruppe 1

Metjendorf

Harms Angela
Schroder Franziska
Dannemann Sandra
Joneleit Horst
Schréder Hermann
Bock Florian
Schnieder Carina
Brokop Diana

Neusidende
Kuhn Kerstin
Haake Katrin
Miller Mareike
Martens Linda
Nustede Martina
Haake Hans-Gerd
Schrdder Anja
Mdller Fabian
Kuhn Markus
Folte Alwin

Olympia Roffhausen
Bruneske Viola
Bruneske Melanie
Harms Marvin
Hinrichs Jens

Runck Svenja
Schwemm Andre
Bohling Florian
Busch Sven

Etzhorn Il

Conrad Arnold
Heidorn Susanne
Fredehorst Werner
Pohl Johannes
Buddeberg Christel
Kéahler Frank

Baak Christoph
Gyger Fritz

Alers Marion
Furche Peter
Koepke Birthe
Nietzold Doris
Buggel Andre

Weserdeich
Wussow Meike
Pieper Doris
Pieper Christian
Pieper Sabrina
Helling Stefan
Mischke Andrea
Milan Alexandra

far den Wettkampf am 13.01.2013

2012

379,86
367,00
369,00
365,50
347,20
347,67
325,00
316,00

368,67
376,57
365,60
353,67
357,00
355,33
363,50
340,00
327,50
317,00

369,86
361,29
343,50
361,57
358,60
356,50
350,00
350,00

364,60
369,17
351,14
346,00
359,00
351,00
351,00
347,00
345,33
321,40
339,00
320,00
284,00

371,75
353,83
332,40
324,33
340,00
313,00
270,00

1.

378
374

358

331

324

369
374
361
352
353

358
365
360
361
338

367
371

340

319
312

356
363
345

339
303

Stand: 05.01.2013

373
377
369

342
357

359
364
352

339

317

351
374
360
362
361

352
342

348
334
324

372
354
336
320
301

3.

373

378
347
340
345

369
381
358
348

355

372
361
368
365

349

358
365

348
354
357

366
364
331
321
321

4.

374
377
369
352
357

379

371

350
346
337

369
369
368
376

366

371
370

362

343
341

357
363
315
310
302

5.

378

378
368

357

330

379
359

357
353

320

378

365
348
366
348

378

359

361

336
330

379
371

358

339

309

363

345

366
359

357

371
358
356
344

356

359
361
355

348
348

7.

Durchschnitt

375,83
374,75
373,50
356,60
346,33
345,80
325,00
321,00

370,00
369,75
363,00
356,40
354,00
353,00
350,00
349,25
328,50
317,00

366,50
365,40
362,83
359,33
355,00
354,75
350,00
350,00

372,00
370,50
359,00
358,40
352,60
351,00
351,00
347,00
346,33
338,67
334,20
320,00
284,00

364,67
359,50
343,75
318,67
317,75
302,50
270,00
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Setzliste Bezirksliga Luftgewehr 2013 Gruppe 1

Tell Wechloy Il
Borgwardt Thomas
Seehusen Herbert
Bohlken Jens

von Bloh Gert
Seehusen Karin
Guderjan Tim

Schuhmacher Hendrik

Kaper Dieter
Boon Bjorn

Tell Scheps 1l
Mdller Wolfgang
von Ohlen Barbel
Siems Klaus
Grambart Jeannine
von Ohlen Karin
Grambart Gerrit
Sieger Dorte
Wittenberg Karin
Oltmer Klaus-Dieter
Bednarz Nadine

2012

351,33
355,57
354,00
348,00
339,00
341,00
338,33
336,50
331,33

346,00
353,43
360,67
353,75
354,75
345,00
337,00
326,71
330,50
320,00

1.
354
357
366

343

335

360
355
357

359
344

Stand: 05.01.2013

351
355

351
335

331

364

357

352

316
327

3.
353
346
334

351

329

356

348
353

310
289

4.

353
334

338
346

320

359

348
345

345

318

far den Wettkampf am 13.01.2013

5.

359
351
352
351
352

358

328
324
329
341

360
350
362
355
334

361
361

331
312
327

Durchschnitt

355,00
351,80
349,33
349,17
343,50
341,00
338,33
331,67
320,00

362,50
358,80
352,50
352,00
351,33
345,00
336,50
332,50
323,33
319,00
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Setzliste Bezirksliga Luftgewehr 2013 Gruppe 2

GroRenkneten
Winkler Jorg
Ruffer Burghard
Gerwien Peter
Ruffer Christian

Wichmann Katharina

Kihling Michael
Brumund Marc
Meyer Anja

Ocholt-Howiek
Adler Martin
Bolkow Lothar
JanfRen Armin
Naumann Dennis
Siemen Olaf
Glaser Jirgen
Radtke Rainer

Stoppelmarkt 111
Overberg Pascal
Broring Benjamin
Stukenborg Dinah
Kihling Sebastian
Burgstaler Stefan
Kihling Phillip
Tholke Kathleen
Horn Marcel

Hankhausen
Kollmann Ina
Obergoker Karin
Koopmann Jirgen
Koopmann Hubert
Koopmann Nadine
Janf3en Henning
Schroter Anke
Koopmann Doris
Schréder Svenja
Rohde Lena

2012

375,43
369,86
362,71
363,43
364,00
346,67

347,00

374,83
352,50
359,17
354,33
352,60
343,00
343,29

351,43
361,50
362,00
346,00
347,50
337,67

369,86
364,67
340,00
336,67
324,00
344,67
337,40
337,00
326,67
290,00

1.

376
369
353
363

323

377
348

352
344

340

371
358
356
352
354

377
377
342
353
345

Stand: 05.01.2013

370
366

368

344
339

379
356

354
357
357

366
356
363

364
329

370
362
344
343
355

3.

360
365
365
360
361

371

364
356

337
345

361
362
337
337

306

366
358

341

334
329

4.

376
378
365
355
367

375
367

356
350
335

356
362

337

334

281

376
361
354
348

349

far den Wettkampf am 13.01.2013

5.

380
374
362
376
350

376
370

342

340
346

352
369
349

358
352

370
374

336
346

326

372

374
371
364
357

375

352
344
337
348

368
369
357

368
351

376
368
358
352
354

Durchschnitt

374,50
370,80
367,00
364,67
360,80
359,00
344,00
331,00

375,50
360,25
358,00
350,67
345,60
344,60
342,50

362,33
361,40
361,25
352,00
351,50
346,00
341,00
293,50

372,50
366,67
349,50
349,00
347,50
345,33
337,40
330,00
329,00
290,00
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Setzliste Bezirksliga Luftgewehr 2013 Gruppe 2

Langwege

Willenborg Maximilian

Kamphaus Sarah
Landwehr Stephan
Landwehr Daniel
Landwehr Tobias
Behrens Stefan
Gerdes Martin

Petersfehn |l
Schmidt Oliver
Grube Marcus
Bakenhus Michael
Ebeler Marvin
Bakenhus Tanja
Pophanken Meike
Hilmer Gesa
Rodiek Hille
GeilRler Mike

Stoll Frieder
Goldenbaum Heike

2012

349,17
369,86
365,33
339,17
342,14
335,67
337,33

363,00
351,50
360,00
348,67
326,50
320,00

304,00
277,00
310,00
310,00

1.
376
367
342

333
341

374

340

357

327

317

Stand: 05.01.2013

370
360
341

339
342

371

355
329
332

318

3.

382
371

332
344
341

350
344
340
335

316

4.

381
371
359
345

312

366

346
341

323
318

far den Wettkampf am 13.01.2013

5.
385
369
345

342
340

366

350

324

301
310

376
347
366
339

326

382

352

339

354

304

Durchschnitt

378,33
365,00
361,67
340,60
340,00
334,60
334,00

371,80
352,00
350,00
344,80
343,40
340,33
327,00
324,00
323,00
312,33
310,00
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